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Depository Authorized for Contact 

American National Bank DIP and trustee accounts Jan Novosad 
Brenda Williams 

Bank of America DIP and trustee accounts Mindy Seeley 
Daryl Hurst (main contact) 
Shannon Tattart 
Stephen Hudson (for collateral only) 

Bank of the West DIP accounts only Sandra Pang 
Colorado Business Bank DIP accounts only Joan Njagu 

Aaron Konetski 
Colorado State Bank & Trust DIP accounts only Ann Howard 
First Bankof Northern Colorado DIP accounts only Weston S. Kurz 

Koko Herman (for collateral only) 
Guaranty Bank & Trust DIP accounts only Amy Lovell 

Amy Lovell 
Steele Street Bank & Trust DIP accounts only Frank Babnick 
JPM Chase Bank DIP and trustee accounts Brande Cavin 
Key Bank DIP and trustee accounts Marcia Jacob 

Kathleen Byrne 
UMB Bank Colorado DIP accounts only Chris Ross 
Union Bank of California DIP and trustee accounts Runa Kargupta 

Victor Owens 
US Bank DIP and trustee accounts Tina Eumurian 
Vectra Bank DIP accounts only Suzanne Clift 

Don Lenocker 
Wells Fargo Bank DIP and trustee accounts Matt Freeman/Luann Tafoya 
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The above-referenced depositories have entered into agreements to pledge securities or 
post a bond to secure uninsured deposits of bankruptcy estates, as required by 
11 U.S.C. §345. Chapter 11 debtors in possession may not maintain funds in excess of 
$100,000 in any depository other than the ones on this list without a Court order for cause. 
Note: the FDIC limit has been increased to $250,000 on interest bearing accounts until 
12/31/09. Additionally, banks that have not chosen to opt out of the TLG program will have 
unlimited FDIC coverage on their non-interest bearing accounts through 12/31/09. 

Phone E-mail 

303-394-5355 303-394-5167 (fax) jnovosad@anbbank.com 
303-394-5146 303-394-5167 (fax) bwilliams@anbbank.com 
925-675-7051 
925-675-2597 800-342-7722 (ext 52597) daryl.l.hurst@bankofamerica.com 
925-675-2712
 
980-387-3754 704-208-1190 (fax)
 
925-942-8775 925-946-1499 (fax)
 
303-383-1259 303-298-4433 (fax)
 
303-383-1208
 
303-861-2111
 
970-506-4477 970-506-4480 (fax)
 
303-235-1336 303-235-1044 (fax)
 
303-293-5497 970-454-4117
 

303-675-1179 (fax) 
303-376-3804 303-376-3830 (fax) 
225-332-7728 
216-813-5069 
216-813-8543 
303-839-2222 303-839-2296 (fax) 
866-729-1164 
800-846-5249 949-767-5759 (fax) 
612-303-4008 
720-947-7310 303-831-0759 (fax) 
720-947-7767 
503-721-5340 

stephen.hudson@bankofamerica.com 
spang@bankofthewest.com 
jnjagu@cobizfinancial.com 

weston.kurz@efirstbank.com 
koko.herman@efirstbank.com 
amy.lovell@CBHI.com 

fbabnik@steelestreet.com 
brande.cavin@jpmchase.com 
marcia_jacob@keybank.com 
kathleen_a_byrne@keybank.com 
chris.ross@umb.com 
runa.kargupta@uboc.com 
victor.owens@uboc.com 
christina.eumurian@usbank.com 
Suzanne.Clift@vectrabank.com 
Donald.Lenocker@vectrabank.com 
matts.freeman@wellsfargo.com 
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